CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT#
09-2015-105
STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)

	The state of the s	ar announcement and announced
	STATE CLEARIN	NG HOUSE # (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		
LEADAGENCY		DATE
EL DORADO CO. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY-DEVELOPMENT SERVIC	11/20/2015	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER
El Dorado		09-2015-105
PROJECT TITLE		
S15-0009 VERIZON WIRELESS JACKPINE MONOPINE		
PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME		PHONE NUMBER
VERIZON WIRELESS		(530) 621-5355
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
C/O 2850 FAIRLANE COURT PLACERVILLE	CA	95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):		
Local Public Agency School District Other Special District	State Agency	Private Entity
 CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board only) ☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☑ County Administrative Fee ☐ Project that is exempt from fees ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 	\$3,069.75 \$ _ \$2,210.00 \$ _ \$850.00 \$ _ \$1,043.75 \$ _ \$50.00 \$ _	0.00 2,210.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
Other	\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:	· -	
	AL RECEIVED \$ _	2,260.00
SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		
X JANET ROCHA	- DEPUTY	

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

S15-	0009 Verizon Wireless Jackpine Monopine	e	Verizon Wireless		
Proje	ect Title		Project Applicant		
		Robert Peters	(530) 621-5355		
	State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extension		
((if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Contact Person			
	parcel is identified by Assessor's Parcel No anderosa Road with Meder Road in the Sh		orthwest corner of the intersection		
Proje	ect Location	(El Dorado County)			
cons 62-fe conc barbe Veriz	ect Description: Special use permit requisiting of a 70-foot monopine tower, six antet, an 11-foot 6-inch by 16-foot 10.5-inch perte pad, all within a 30- by 30-foot lease a sed wire on top. Access to the site would be con Wireless access easement containing ing driveway encroachment will be paved.	ennas with nine remote radio heads and the equipment shelter, a 30kw standby dieselarea enclosed with a 6-foot chain link fencie provide by a 15-foot wide, approximate	two surge protectors mounted at I generator on a 7- by 13-foot ce with tan slats and two rows of Iy 550-foot long non-exclusive		
	is to advise that the Planning Commission Lead Agency Re as made the following determinations regarding	sponsible Agency	cribed project on November 12, 2015 (date)		
1.	The project ☐ will ☒ will not have a sign	nificant effect on the environment.			
2.		An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
		or this project pursuant to the provisions of C			
3.		made a condition of the approval of this proje	ect.		
4.		was was not adopted for this project.	NOV 20 2015		
5.	Findings ⊠ were ☐ were not made pursua		WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ, Recorder-Cler		
Fish	and Game Fees/Recording Fees		By warmen from the form of the contraction of the c		
\boxtimes	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,210.00	Fish and Game fee required for Notice of Det	ermination		
	EIR filed; \$3,069.75 fee required for Notic	e of Determination	•		
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required				
availa	is to certify that the final EIR with comments a able to the General Public at the County of El Inne Court, Placerville, CA 95667.				
<u> </u>	March Mclund	11/20/15	Principal Planner		
Signa	Wird (Public/Agericy)	Date	Title		